


 
 

General Guidelines for the Course 
 
 

 
1. The mode of classes shall be online/offline depending upon the prevailing situation 

as per the university guidelines. 
2. The admission for the course will be done on first come first basis. 
3. Minimum 30 successful registrations are required for the course, without which the 

course shall not be commenced and fee received shall be refunded. 
4. The selected candidates will be required to pay the required fee in full upon 

confirmation of their selection. Applicants will receive the mail for the payment of 
fee. 

5. Fee shall be paid in online mode only. The fee once paid shall not be refundable or 
transferable. 

6. On the commencement of the course, it is mandatory for the students to attend all 
the classes pertaining to the course. 

7. The total duration of the course shall be 35 hours. 
8. The classes will be held on weekends during non-teaching hours. 
9. AICPA-CIMA/ROM Edutech will conduct the exam and also evaluate the same during 

the course and at the end of the course. 
10. The certificate shall be provided by AICPA-CIMA to the students upon successful 

completion of the course. 
11. AICPA-CIMA/VAC Committee reserves the right to alter, modify or change the 

content as it deems fit without assigning any reasons to the students. 
 
 
Tentative Timelines: 

• Registration opening date: 25 January, 2022 

• Registration closing date: 29 January, 2022 

• Announcement of Batch: 4 February, 2022 

• Commencement of Classes: 5 February, 2022 



 
 

Tentative Schedule of the Sessions 
 
Total Duration: 35 hours 
 

Sessions Date Time 

1. 05.02.2022 (Saturday) 6:00 pm- 8:00 pm 

2. 06.02.2022 (Sunday) 9:00 am- 12:00 pm  

3. 12.02.2022 (Saturday) 6:00 pm- 8:00 pm 

4. 13.02.2022 (Sunday) 9:00 am- 12:00 pm  

5. 19.02.2022 (Saturday) 6:00 pm- 8:00 pm 

6. 20.02.2022 (Sunday) 9:00 am- 12:00 pm  

7. 26.02.2022 (Saturday) 6:00 pm- 8:00 pm 

8. 27.02.2022 (Sunday) 9:00 am- 12:00 pm  

9. 05.03.2022 (Saturday) 6:00 pm- 8:00 pm 

10. 06.03.2022 (Sunday) 9:00 am- 12:00 pm  

11. 12.03.2022 (Saturday) 6:00 pm- 8:00 pm 

12. 13.03.2022 (Sunday) 9:00 am- 12:00 pm  

13. 19.03.2022 (Saturday) 6:00 pm- 8:00 pm 

14. 20.03.2022 (Sunday) 9:00 am- 12:00 pm  

  
*There will be a break of 10-15 minutes in each of the sessions. Classes can be scheduled on 
Gazetted Holidays as well (if required) so that it do not overlap with 1st semester 
examinations. 






